Form PTO-1595 PECORDA:	TION CODE COVER OUT TO	
(Rev. 10/02)	TION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(ATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ford Global Technologies, Inc.	Name: Mid-Ameri	is of receiving party(ies) ica Commercialization Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	res No	
Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of	Street Address: 1	500 Hayes Drive
Other		
Evocution Date:		State: KS_Zip: 66502
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & additional name	ddress(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	4732746
Additional	numbers attached? Ves No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondencement should be mailed:		lications and patents involved: 14
Name: John Collins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	5.41)\$_560.00
Hovey Williams LLP	Enclosed	
	l	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400	8. Deposit account nui	mber:
City: Kansas City State: MO Zip: 64108-2519	9	
DO M	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Sheri L. Charles Name of Person Signing Total number of pages incl	Signature Signature Luding cover sheet, attachments, and door	NOC 12/16/2002 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

- 4,936,959
- 4,988,421
- 5,065,647
- 5,171,557
- 5,174,691
- 5,183,529
- 5,240,736
- 5,350,719
- 5,403,563
- 5,406,906
- 5,417,823
- 5,425,965
- 5,518,780
- 5,855,974

PATENT REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0617 2002

Confirmatory Patent Assignment

Ford Global Technologies, Inc. (FGTI), a Michigan corporation with offices at Suite 600 East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn Michigan has assigned and contributed FGTI's entire right, title and interest in and to the patents identified below to the MID-AMERICA COMMERCIALIZATION CORPORATION, a Kansas Not-for-profit corporation with offices at 1500 Hayes Drive, Manhattan, Kansas:

4,732,746	Method of making High Purity Silicon Nitride Precursor	
4,936,959	Method of making Cutting Tool for Aluminum Work Pieces having Enhanced Crater Wear Resistance	
4,988,421	Method of Toughening Diamond Coating Tools	
5,065,647	Bit for Drilling Cast Iron	
5,171,557	Method for Silicon Nitride Precursor Solids Recovery	
5,174,691	High Feed Rate Deep Penetration Drill	
5,183,529	Fabrication of Polycrystalline Free-Standing Diamond Films	
5,240,736	Method and Apparatus for In-Situ Measuring Filament Temperature and the Thickness of a Diamond Film	
5,350,719	Preparation of Titanium Nitride-Containing Refractory Material Composites	
5,403,563	Apparatus for Silicon Nitride Precursor Solids Recovery	
5,406,906	Preparation of Crystallographically aligned Films of Silicon Carbide by Laser Deposition of Carbon onto Silicon	
5,417,823	Metal-Nitrides Prepared by Photolytic/Pyrolytic Decomposition of Metal-Amides	
5,425,965	Process for Deposition of Ultra-Fine Grained Polycrystalline Diamond Films	

PATENT REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0618 002

RECORDED: 12/16/2002

Ford Global Technologies, Inc.

Secretary

December 11, 2002

PATENT REEL: 13295 FRAME - 06194 **